* KENNEDY

X/
*

L)
702.562.8820

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462

PAuUL C. WILLIAMS

Nevada Bar No. 12524
BAILEY*KENNEDY

8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
PWilliams@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Appellant Sarah Janeen Rose
in Conjunction with the Legal Aid Center of
Southern Nevada Pro Bono Project

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SARAH JANEEN ROSE, an individual,

Appellant,

VS.

DAVID JOHN ROSE, an individual,

Respondent.

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE
APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF
Pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(2), the Parties stipulate and agree that Appellant

Sarah Janeen Rose (“Appellant”) shall have an extension of thirty (30) days, up

Page 1 of 2

Electronically File

Sep 22 2021 02:4

Elizabeth A. Brow
Clerk of Supreme

Supreme Court No. 81859

District Court No. A-20-815750-C

Docket 81859 Document 2021-27415

d
8 p.m.
n

Court



* KENNEDY

X/
*

L)
702.562.8820

8984 SPANISH RIDGE AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148-1302

BAILEY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

to and including Monday, November 8, 2021!, in which to file her Reply Brief
on appeal. This is the first extension requested with respect to the Reply Brief.
DATED this 22™ day of September, 2021.

BAILEY *KENNEDY

By:_/s/ Paul C. Williams
DENNIS L. KENNEDY
PAUL C. WILLIAMS

Attorneys for Appellant Sarah Janeen Rose
in Conjunction with the Legal Aid Center of
Southern Nevada Pro Bono Project

DATED this 22" day of September, 2021.

COHEN|JOHNSON|PARKER|EDWARDS

By:_/s/ Ryan D. Johnson
H. STAN JOHNSON
RYAN D. JOHNSON

Attorneys for Respondent David John Rose

I Thirty (30) days from the current deadline, Thursday, October 7, 2021, is
November 6, 2021, which is a Saturday. November 8, 2021, a Monday, is the
next day that is not a Saturday, Sunday, or legal holiday. See NRAP

26(a)(1)(C).
Page 2 of 2




