1	Dennis L. Kennedy		
	Nevada Bar No. 1462		
2	PAUL C. WILLIAMS		
	Nevada Bar No. 12524	Electronically File	
3	BAILEY KENNEDY	Sep 22 2021 02:4 Elizabeth A. Brow	8 p.m.
	8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue	Clerk of Supreme	
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302		
_	Telephone: 702.562.8820		
5	Facsimile: 702.562.8821		
(DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com		
6	PWilliams@BaileyKennedy.com		
7	Attornous for Appellant Sarah Janaan Po		
/	Attorneys for Appellant Sarah Janeen Rose in Conjunction with the Legal Aid Center of		
8	Southern Nevada Pro Bono Project		
0	Soumern Nevada 110 Dono 110jeci		
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
		C C (N 01050	
10	SARAH JANEEN ROSE, an individual,	Supreme Court No. 81859	
11	Appellant,	District Court No. A-20-815750-C	
12	VS.		
	DAVID JOHN ROSE, an individual,		
13	, , ,		
	Respondent.		
14			
15			
13	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO FILE		
16	APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF		
17	Pursuant to NRAP 26(b)(2), the Parties stipulate and agree that Appellant		
18	Sauch Langer Dage ("A gradient?") -1 -11 1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2		
10	Sarah Janeen Rose ("Appellant") shall have an extension of thirty (30) days, up		
	Dage 1 of 2		
	Page 1 of 2		

Docket 81859 Document 2021-27415

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevida 89148-1302 702.562.8820

	1	to and including Monday, November 8, 2021 ¹ , in which to file her Reply Brief
	2	on appeal. This is the first extension requested with respect to the Reply Brief.
	3	DATED this 22 nd day of September, 2021.
	4	BAILEY * Kennedy
	5	By: <u>/s/ Paul C. Williams</u> Dennis L. Kennedy
	6	PAUL C. WILLIAMS Attorneys for Appellant Sarah Janeen Rose
	7	in Conjunction with the Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada Pro Bono Project
INEDY Avenue 9148-1302	8	DATED this 22 nd day of September, 2021.
BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Rude Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820	9	COHEN JOHNSON PARKER EDWARDS
BAILEY 8984 SPAN LAS VEGAN 7	10	By: <u>/s/ Ryan D. Johnson</u> H. STAN JOHNSON
	11	RYAN D. JOHNSON Attorneys for Respondent David John Rose
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	$\frac{1}{1}$ Thirty (30) days from the current deadline, Thursday, October 7, 2021, is
	18	November 6, 2021, which is a Saturday. November 8, 2021, a Monday, is the next day that is not a Saturday, Sunday, or legal holiday. <i>See</i> NRAP 26(a)(1)(C).
		Page 2 of 2